
Bowls Herefordshire Ladies Section 

COUNTY COMPETITIONS 2026 

 

DRAFT – Subject to entry numbers 

Week DAY DATE EVENT MATCH GREEN TIME 

19 Sun 10-May BE Under 18’s  Regional Event    

20 Sun 17 May BE Walker Cup Prelim Regional Event    

21 Tues 19 May BE O’60                                        Prelim   

 Sat/Sun 23-24 May 1 - Duckhams weekend County Competition Eastnor BC 10am 

22 Sat 30 May 2 - Benevolent Triples Day 1 County Competition Ross BC 10am 

 Sun 31 May BE Walker Cup  Regional Event    

23 Sat/Sun 6-7 June  1 – SENIOR FOURS Weekend Nat. Competition Brimfield BC 10am 

24 Sat 13- June   2 - Benevolent Triples Day 2 County Competition Ross BC 10am 

 Sun  14-Jun BE White Rose Regional Event    

25 Tues 16-Jun BE O’60                                        2nd Round –Last 32   

 Sat 20 - Jun 2 – TWO WOOD SINGLES Nat. Competition Weobley BC 9.30am 

 Sun 21- Jun BE Amy Rose Regional Event    

26 Sat/Sun 27-28 June   3 – FOURS Weekend Nat. Competition St Martins BC 10am 

27 Sat/Sun 4 - 5 Jul 4 – TRIPLES Weekend Nat. Competition Brimfield BC 10am 

28 Sat/Sun 11-12 Jul 5 – PAIRS Weekend Nat. Competition Kington BC 10am 

29 Tues 14-Jul BE Mixed Inter County 3rd Round –Last 16   

 Sat/Sun 18-19 Jul 6 – SINGLES Weekend Nat. Competition St Martins BC 10am 

30 Sat 25-Jul 
COUNTY FINALS  

National Championship 
Competitions 

Ross BC 10am 

 Sun 26-Jul Kingsland BC 10am 

  23-Jul-2-Aug COMMONWEALTH GAMES  Glasgow  

31 Sat 1-Aug 3 - Top Club Final County Competition   

 Sun 2-Aug 4 - Bowen  ¼, Semi & Final County Competition Weobley BC   10am 

32 Mon 3-Aug BE Deadline for Nationals    

 Tues 4-Aug BE Mixed Inter County 4th Rd - Last 8   

33- Wed 12-Aug - BOWLS ENGLAND 
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

National 

Competitions 
Leamington  

35 - Sun 30-Aug 

36 Tues 1-Sept 5 – Sen. Singles & Pairs Semi & Final County Competition Ledbury BC 10.30am 

 Sun 6-Sept 6 - Kington Shield Semi & Final County Competition Kington BC 10am 

38 Sat 19-Sept 7 - Champion of Champions  County Competition Ross BC 10am 

 Sun 20-Sept C of C (AM if reqd) County Competition Ross BC  

 

RED – Bowls England Inter-County Competitions    BLUE – Ladies County Competitions    GREEN – Local competitions 

 


